PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen R. Forrest	11/18/2009
Rhonda F. Bailey-Salzman	11/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN	
Street Address:	Office of Technology Transfer	
Internal Address:	1214 South University Avenue, 2nd Floor	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	State/Country: MICHIGAN	
Postal Code: 48104-2592		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12605958

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)277-4730

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 788-1569 Email: jsbrown@mwe.com Correspondent Name: Marc E. Brown

Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP Address Line 2: 2049 Century Park East, Suite 3800 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	082007-0350	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc E. Brown	

Total Attachments: 4

source=350Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023690 FRAME: 0621 source=350Assignment#page2.tif source=350Assignment#page3.tif source=350Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023690 FRAME: 0622

ASSIGNMENT

(Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, we, Stephen R. Forrest and Rhonda F. Bailey-Salzman ("ASSIGNORS") have invented "Inverted Organic Photosensitive Devices" ("Invention") for which we have filed an application for patent ("Application") in the United States, Application Serial No. 12/605,958, which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/108,817, filed October 27, 2008, and U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/109,305, filed October 29, 2008;

WHEREAS, we are joint inventors of the Invention;

WHEREAS, THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN, (ASSIGNEE) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Michigan having a place of business at Office of Technology Transfer, 1214 S. University Ave., 2nd Floor, Ann Arbor, MI 48104-2592;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and Application and to all patents based on the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which ASSIGNORS acknowledge, ASSIGNORS have and hereby do assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to:

- 1. The Invention;
- 2. The Application;
- 3. All applications based on or claiming priority from the Application, including all U.S. utility patent applications, divisionals and continuations ("Application Family");
- 4. All patents which may be granted on the Invention, Application and Application Family by the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and by all foreign countries, including all priority rights and all reissues thereof ("Patents"); and
- 5. The right to sue for past infringement of the Invention, Application, Application Family and Patents.

ASSIGNORS agree, at the request of ASSIGNEE, to sign any and all papers reasonably needed to file and prosecute the Application and Application Family, to obtain the Patents, and to perfect and vest in ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the Invention, Application, Application Family and Patents. ASSIGNORS also agree to provide assistance that is reasonably needed to prepare and prosecute the Application and Application Family.

ASSIGNORS authorize and empower ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its own name, the Application, Application Family and Patents before competent International Authorities, including the World Intellectual Property Organization

and in any obtained.	and all foreign countries	s in which	ch applications for patents can be made or patents
	<u>11/18</u> , 2009		Stephyloner
	/		Name: STEPHEN R. FORREST
	•		Address: 336 Rock Creek Court
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104
STATE O	F MICHIGAN)) ss.	
COUNTY	OF WASHTENAW)	
appeared to be the person he/she exe	STEPHEN R. FORREST son whose name is subscecuted the same in his/heat, the person, or the entity	, who proribed to to authorize	Notary Public, personally roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that zed capacity, and that by his/her signature on the member shalf of which the person acted, executed the
I certify u	nder PENALTY OF PER	LJURY tl	hat the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS	S my hand and official se	al.	A Maria Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara
V ZIEROO A	N. Guerdell	<u></u>	(SEAL)
Notary Pu	iblic		
Notary P	USE M. TRUESDELLUU9 Public, State of Michigan unty of Washtenaw alssion Expires Dec. 01, 2015 County of INTEXT LEVILLE		Name: RHONDA F. BAILEY-SALZMAN Address: 1126 Promontory Terrace San Ramon, California 94583
STATE O	F CALIFORNIA)	
	OF CONTRA COSTA) ss.)	
evidence t acknowled his/her sig	to be the person whose no dged to me that he/she ex	ALZMA ame is su recuted the	, Notary Public, personally AN, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory abscribed to the within instrument and the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by son, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
I certify u	nder PENALTY OF PER	RJÚRY tl	hat the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS	S my hand and official se	al.	
		<u>.</u>	(SEAL)
Notary Pu	ıblic		
LAS99 1756110	6-1.082007.0350		-2-

PATENT REEL: 023690 FRAME: 0624

ASSIGNMENT

(Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, we, Stephen R. Forrest and Rhonda F. Bailey-Salzman ("ASSIGNORS") have invented "INVERTED ORGANIC PHOTOSENSITIVE DEVICES" ("Invention") for which we have filed an application for patent ("Application") in the United States, Application Serial No. 12/605,958, which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/108,817, filed October 27, 2008, and U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/109,305, filed October 29, 2008;

WHEREAS, we are joint inventors of the Invention;

WHEREAS, THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN, (ASSIGNEE) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Michigan having a place of business at Office of Technology Transfer, 1214 S. University Ave., 2nd Floor, Ann Arbor, MI 48104-2592;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and Application and to all patents based on the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which ASSIGNORS acknowledge, ASSIGNORS have and hereby do assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to:

- 1. The Invention;
- 2. The Application;
- 3. All applications based on or claiming priority from the Application, including all U.S. utility patent applications, divisionals and continuations ("Application Family");
- 4. All patents which may be granted on the Invention, Application and Application Family by the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and by all foreign countries, including all priority rights and all reissues thereof ("Patents"); and
- 5. The right to sue for past infringement of the Invention, Application, Application Family and Patents.

ASSIGNORS agree, at the request of ASSIGNEE, to sign any and all papers reasonably needed to file and prosecute the Application and Application Family, to obtain the Patents, and to perfect and vest in ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the Invention, Application, Application Family and Patents. ASSIGNORS also agree to provide assistance that is reasonably needed to prepare and prosecute the Application and Application Family.

ASSIGNORS authorize and empower ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its own name, the Application, Application Family and Patents before competent International Authorities, including the World Intellectual Property Organization

obtained. Dated: ______, 2009 Name: STEPHEN R. FORREST Address: 336 Rock Creek Court Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104 STATE OF MICHIGAN **COUNTY OF WASHTENAW** _____, Notary Public, personally _, before me, __ appeared STEPHEN R. FORREST, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. (SEAL) Notary Public Address: 1126 Promontory Terrace San Ramon, California 94583 STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA On 11/18/2009, before me, Connie Zecchin, Notary Public, personally appeared RHONDA F. BAILEY-SALZMAN, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. **CONNIE ZECCHIN** Commission # 1853084 (SEAL) Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jun 8, 2013

and in any and all foreign countries in which applications for patents can be made or patents

PATENT REEL: 023690 FRAME: 0626

RECORDED: 12/22/2009